
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

12A 
715 
517 
107 
744 
630 
110 
323 
862 

85 
214 

Name 

Alexander Enriquez 

Rafael Chavez 

Matthew Koenig 

Dmytro Izvoznikov 

Garrett Hazelton 

Jake Ferdinand 

Wayne Gann 

Martin Robles 

Carlo Manalo 

Ahmad Abu Maizar 

John Yarbrough 

Class 
Qualifying Expert 600 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 
Qualifying Amateur 1000 

Best Tm 

1:49.769 
1:56.504 
1:59.187 
1:59.721 
1:59.904 
2:00.400 
2:00.491 
2:02.180 
2:03.989 
2:09.344 

Total Tm 

11:31.222 
3:08.625 
5:33.166 
4:13.914 

11:31.288 
2:39.767 
5:07.731 

10:53.700 
13:50.286 

9:26.591 

Make 

2023 Suzuki GSX-R750 
2015 Yamaha R1 
2023 BMW M1000rr 
2022 BMW S1000RR 
2021 BMW S1000RR 
2019 Ducati 959 
2005 Suzuki GSXR 1000 
2022 BMW M1000RR 
2021 Yamaha R1 
2022 BMW S1000RR 
2021 BMW S1000RR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2/22/2025 2:56:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

CRA Round 1 @ BRP Feb 22-23, 2025 

QP7:Amateur 1000 

QP3:Amateur 1000 

Qualifying started at 10:35:41 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park 2.680 miles 

2/22/2025 10:30 


