

Sorted on best lap time

CRA Round 1 @ BRP Feb 22-23, 2025

QP7:Amateur 1000

Buttonwillow Raceway Park 2.680 miles

QP3:Amateur 1000

2/22/2025 10:30

Qualifying started at 10:35:41

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Total Tm	Make
1	12A	Alexander Enriquez	Qualifying Expert 600	1:49.769	11:31.222	2023 Suzuki GSX-R750
2	715	Rafael Chavez	Qualifying Amateur 1000	1:56.504	3:08.625	2015 Yamaha R1
3	517	Matthew Koenig	Qualifying Amateur 1000	1:59.187	5:33.166	2023 BMW M1000rr
4	107	Dmytro Izvoznikov	Qualifying Amateur 1000	1:59.721	4:13.914	2022 BMW S1000RR
5	744	Garrett Hazelton	Qualifying Amateur 1000	1:59.904	11:31.288	2021 BMW S1000RR
6	630	Jake Ferdinand	Qualifying Amateur 1000	2:00.400	2:39.767	2019 Ducati 959
7	110	Wayne Gann	Qualifying Amateur 1000	2:00.491	5:07.731	2005 Suzuki GSXR 1000
8	323	Martin Robles	Qualifying Amateur 1000	2:02.180	10:53.700	2022 BMW M1000RR
9	862	Carlo Manalo	Qualifying Amateur 1000	2:03.989	13:50.286	2021 Yamaha R1
10	85	Ahmad Abu Maizar	Qualifying Amateur 1000	2:09.344	9:26.591	2022 BMW S1000RR
11	214	John Yarbrough	Qualifying Amateur 1000			2021 BMW S1000RR

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gx2

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com

#wearecra

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Printed: 2/22/2025 2:56:44 PM

Licensed to: California Roadrace Association